The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash and short-term
deposits.

There is a limited amount of credit risk relating to the cash and cash equivalents that the Group holds in deposits. The
Group received interest on its cash and cash equivalents, based on daily balances and at balance date, was exposed to a
variable interest rate of 0.6% per annum. The Group’s operating accounts do not attract interest.

The Group’s cash reserves are only placed with major Australian banks. The Group is not materially exposed to changes
in market interest rates.

The Group does not presently have customers and consequently does not have credit exposure to outstanding
receivables. The Group may in the future be exposed to interest rate risk should it borrow funds for acquisition and
development.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant
variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity would have
been affected as shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2020 and 2019.

Consolidated Entity   Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
30 June 2020 Carrying -1% +1%
 Amount Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity
 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash & cash equivalents 673,692 (6,737) (6,737) 6,737 6,737

Consolidated Entity   Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
30 June 2019 Carrying -1% +1%
 Amount Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity
 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash & cash equivalents 1,291,468 (12,915) (12,915) 12,915 12,915

None of the Group’s financial liabilities is interest bearing. The remaining cash and cash equivalents at the reporting
date are non-interest bearing.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

COMET RESOURCES LTD
and its Controlled Entities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
for the year ended 30 June 2020

37

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)
Foreign currency risk

The Group operates solely within Australia at this time and is subject to limited foreign currency risk.

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties.